01/2023
Product Information
PWM 21
ATS Software
PWM 21 Product Information   01/20232
Adjusting and testing package
PWM 21
HEIDENHAIN offers an adjusting and

SA 1210
Connection of encoders with the E30-R2
ordering designation (the SA 1210 cannot
be used in conjunction with the PWM 20).
SA 100
Monitoring mode (with galvanic isolation of
the RS-485 and 1 VPP signals); designed for
UP, max = 5.5 V.
SA 110
Monitoring mode (with galvanic isolation
of the RS-485 signals); designed for
UP, max = 5.5 V.
SA 23xx*
• Monitoring mode (with galvanic isolation
of the RS-485 and 1 VPP signals);
UP, max = 14 V
• Encoders with the ordering designation
E30-R2
• Connectability of an external power
supply, specifically if multiple encoders
are connected in bus mode and the
power cannot be made available via the
PWM 21
• Connection of EnDat 3 encoders to the
PWM 20
*  Inquire about the availability at HEIDENHAIN
(planned for the end of 2023)
Encoder diagnostics
Monitoring mode with signal adapter (potential segregation)
Control
Control
Position controller
Position controller
Motor
Motor
Encoder
Encoder
Speed controller
Speed controller
PWM
PWM Signal adapters
DR. JOHANNES HEIDENHAIN GmbH
Dr.-Johannes-Heidenhain-Straße 5
83301 Traunreut, Germany
 +49 8669 31-0
 +49 8669 32-5061
This Product Information document supersedes all previous editions, which thereby
become invalid. The basis for ordering from HEIDENHAIN is always the Product
Information document edition valid when the order is placed.
More information:
Information on correct and intended operation is provided in the following documents:
• Brochure: Interfaces of HEIDENHAIN Encoders 1078628-xx
• Brochure: Cables and Connectors 1206103-xx
752745 · 10 · A · 01 · 01/2023 · PDF